A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO SET FEES FOR THE RED LODGE CITY POOL BEGINNING IN 2015.

**Whereas,** The City of Red Lodge owns and operates the outdoor pool at the corner of 14<sup>th</sup> Street and Oakes Avenue; AND

**Whereas,** The operation and maintenance expenses of the Red Lodge Pool have been primarily paid for out of the City's General Fund; AND

**Whereas**, The costs of operation and maintenance of the pool are currently significantly higher than the revenue collected from related fees;

**NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge Montana that the following fees shall apply to services at the Red Lodge Pool as of Jan 1, 2015:

	\$4.00 / person
Lap Swim:	\$4.00 / person
Showers:	\$4.00 / person

## 15 Day Pass\*:

All Others:	\$45.00 / person \$50.00 / person
Individual Season Pass*:	
Resident and/or Landowner in the City of Red Lodge: All'Others:	\$100.00 / person \$120.00 / person
Family Season Pass**:	
Resident and/or Landowner in the City of Red Lodge: All Others:	\$175.00 / family \$210.00 / family
Lessons:	
े अर्थः Resident and/or Landowner in the City of Red Lodge: जिल्हा जिल्हा जिल्हा सिंहिए के सिंहिए के सिंहिए के सिंहिए के स	\$65.00 / person \$80.00 / person

\* 15 day passes and individual passes are for a single person and are non-transferrable and non-refundable

\*\* Family Season Passes are good for immediate family members living in the same household including spouses / domestic partners and children under 23. All family members must be listed at time of purchase.

To receive the City of Red Lodge Resident / Landowner rate, purchasers must show proof such as a water/sewer bill, voter ID card, utility bill with physical address, etc.

化化合物化合物

1

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this <u>9th</u> Day of September , 2014.

المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع

City of Red Lodge

Ed William

Attest:

Loni Hanson,

34 4.5

## ALLEL

Loni Hanst 😽

n an tha an t Tha an t

ter a second a second

.

ta al téo com

2